
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF NEVADA AND C&S ENGINEERS, INC., TO PROVIDE 
FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES PERTAINING TO A NEW 
PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE SYSTEM AT THE NEVADA 
COUNTY AIRPORT, INCREASING THE MAXIMUM CONTRACT 
AMOUNT FROM $69,913 TO $91,270, EXTENDING THE TERM OF 
THE CONTRACT TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2016, AND AUTHORIZING 
THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE 
THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, Board of Supervisors Resolutions 15-028 and 16-026 authorized execution of 

original and second contracts with C&S Engineers, Inc., respectively, for the design and 
engineering of a new perimeter fence and gate system for the Airport; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Airport boundary survey on record with the County had unforeseen 
problems, causing a delay in the design and engineering of the perimeter fence and gate system; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to execute a contract amendment to provide additional 
services pertaining to the design, engineering and construction bidding services for the new 
Perimeter Fence and Gate System at the Airport, to increase the contract amount to $91,270, and 
to extend the term of the contract to November 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 
of the County of Nevada, State of California, hereby directs that the Board approves and the 
Board Chair is authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Federal Aid Design Services 
Contract, Resolution 16-026, by and between the County of Nevada and C&S Engineers, Inc., for 
fence construction bidding services and other services directly related to correction of the 
erroneous Record of Survey that was previously recorded with the County of Nevada, and that in 
all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as 
amended herein. 
 

Funding: 4116-91004-274-1000/540710 
 


